Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA						
		 1	lame	Execution Date			
David Oliver Burke				08/06/2008			
Jan Waszczuk				08/06/2008			
Desmond Bruce Boy	/ton			08/06/2008			
Craig Donald Strudw	vicke			08/06/2008			
Peter John Morley S	obey			08/06/2008			
William Granger				08/06/2008			
Jason Mark Theland	ler			08/06/2008			
Eric Patrick O'Donne	ell			08/06/2008			
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Balmain AUSTRALIA 2041						
PROPERTY NUMBE]			
Property ⁻	Гуре		Numb	er			
Application Number	:	12193	3748				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	+61 2 9	5 <i>Mail w</i> 818663	<i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> 33	ful.			
Correspondent Name							
Address Line 1: 393 Darling Street							
Address Line 4:	Balmair	n, AUS ⁻	TRALIA 2041				
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		MPN058US	PATENT			

Total Attachments: 8	
source=MPN058US_Assignments#page1.tif	
source=MPN058US_Assignments#page2.tif	
source=MPN058US_Assignments#page3.tif	
source=MPN058US_Assignments#page4.tif	
source=MPN058US_Assignments#page5.tif	
source=MPN058US_Assignments#page6.tif	
source=MPN058US_Assignments#page7.tif	
source=MPN058US_Assignments#page8.tif	

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	<u>-R(</u>
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a	a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control p	umb
		HICKNOW C

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MPN058US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I,David Oliver BurkeofBalmain, NSW 2041 Au	ustralia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements WAFER POSITIONING SYSTEM	in
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number	,
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\frac{A}{2}$	ugust 6, 2008, and
Whereas, <u>SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD</u> of <u>Balmain</u> , New South Wale	s, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Darling Street</u> , Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australiais de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	and all countries in the world n in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	and all countries in the world I therefor in the United States,
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 6th day of August	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	
In June	
	Signature)
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20	
Seal (N	otary Public)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark	UTICE; U.S. DEPARTMEN	
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to	a collection of information	unless it displays a valid	OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLIC	ATION	Docket Number (Optional) MPN058US
Whereas, I, Jan Waszczuk	393 Darling Street of Balmain, NSW 2041 A	ustralia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new WAFER POSITIONING SYSTEM	and useful improvements	in
for which an application for a United States	Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United States	Patent was executed on <u>A</u>	August 6, 2008, and
Whereas, <u>SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD</u> o	fBalmain, New South Wale	es, Australia_herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Darlin</u>	ng Street, Balmain, NSW 2	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u>	edollars (\$1.00	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable conside	ration, I, the applicant, by th	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusi	ve right to the said invention	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pa	tents which may be granted	and all countries in the world therefor in the United States/
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademark	s to issue said United States
- Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and	l interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representati	ves, to the full end of the te	rm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	have been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 6th day of	August	, 2008 ,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		
	06	N
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be hi day of, 20		Signature)
Seal	T In sector in inclusion with which which we go so it in the sector is not the sector in the sector is the sector	lotary Public)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

				i acont and made	main Onice,	U.U. DELANING		JUNINERU
Under the Paperwork	Reduction Act of 199	h no nersons are re	aquired to reenand to	a collection of inform	notion unloop i	المبر م منتما معام ال	J OMAD	and and the second second
Under the Paperwork		o, no polacita ale le	equired to respond to	a conection of miori	nation unless	it displays a valid		untroi numbe

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLI	CATION	Docket Number (Optional) MPN058US
Whereas, I,Desmond Bruce Boyton	393 Darling Street of Balmain, NSW 2041 A	Australia , hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new WAFER POSITIONING SYSTEM		
for which an application for a United State Application Number	s Patent was filed on	
for which an application for a United State	es Patent was executed on 2	August 6, 2008 , and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	ofBalmain, New South Wal	es, Australia herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Dar</u>	ling Street, Balmain, NSW	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes	st in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>on</u>	nedollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable conside	eration, I, the applicant, by t	hese presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclus	sive right to the said inventic	and all countries in the worl on in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Pa	atents which may be grante	and all countries in the wor d therefor in the United States/
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademari	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, an	id interest in and to the sam	e, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representat	tives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would	d have been held by me hac	I this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this <u>6th</u> day of	fAugust	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia		
	DAZ	
State of SS: •County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be h day of, 20		Signature)
Seal		lotary Public)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

	MPN058US
393 Darli Whereas, I, _Craig Donald Strudwickeof _Balmain,	ing Street NSW 2041 Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful in WAFER POSITIONING SYSTEM	mprovements in
for which an application for a United States Patent was f	filed on,
for which an application for a United States Patent was	executed on <u>August 6, 2008</u> , and
Whereas, <u>SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD</u> of <u>Balmain, N</u>	lew South Wales, Australia_herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Darling Street</u> , Ba	almain, NSW 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same	;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar	rs (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the a	applicant, by these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the	and all countries in the world e said invention in the United States/and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which n	and all countries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in a	nd to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the fu	II end of the term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been he	eld by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this <u>6th</u> day of August	, 2008 ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	
Į	See land
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and day of, 20	(Signature)
Seal	(Notary Public)

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

			Patent ar	nd Trademark	Office; U.S.	DEPARTMENT C	F COMMERC
Under the Paperwork Redu	iction Act of 1995, no	persons are required	to respond to a collection	of information	unless it dis	olays a valid OMB	control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MPN058US
393 Darling Street Whereas, I,Peter John Morley Sobeyof_Balmain, NSW 2041	1 Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvemer WAFER POSITIONING SYSTEM	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	n_August 6, 2008, and
Whereas, _SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD ofBalmain, New South W	/ales, Australia_herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393 Darling Street</u> , Balmain, NSV	N 2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, b	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inven	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gran	and all countries in the world hted therefor in the United States/
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sa	me, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	e term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me h	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.	
Executed this 6th day of August	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia	
Price of	Sum
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _ day of, 20	(Signature)
Seal	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

		onice, o.o. Der Artike	
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a	a collection of information	المالمين مامينا مسامينا فأرمهم امتنا	OMD another structure
onder the Laberwork Reduction Act of 1990, he persons are reduited to respond to a	а совесвоя ог эпогнавон	uniess it displays a valid	. UNIS CONTOL NUMBE
		anness is anopied to reme	and administration

ASSIGNMENT OF API	PLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MPN058US
Whereas, I, William Granger	393 Darling Street of_Balmain, NSW 2041	Australia, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain WAFER POSITIONING SYSTEM	n new and useful improvement	s in
for which an application for a United S Application Number	States Patent was filed on	,
for which an application for a United S	States Patent was executed on	August 6, 2008, and
Whereas, _SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New South Wa	ales, Australia_herein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is <u>393</u>	Darling Street, Balmain, NSW	2041, Australia is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in	terest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	onedollars (\$00), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable co	nsideration, I, the applicant, by	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and ex	clusive right to the said inventi	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and	all Patents which may be grant	and all countries in the world ed therefor in the United States/
I hereby authorize and request the Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tradema	rks to issue said United States
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title	e, and interest in and to the san	ne, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the use and behoof of his legal repres	entatives, to the full end of the	term for which said Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same v	vould have been held by me ha	ad this assignment and sale not
been made.		
Executed this 6th d	ay of August	, 20 <u>08</u> ,
atBalmain, New South Wales, Australia		
	æ	American
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to day of, 20	be his free act and deed this	(\$signature)
Seal		(Notary Public)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number (Optional) MPN058US	
Whereas, I,Jason Mark Thelander	393 Darling Street of_Balmain, NSW 2041 /	Australia, hereafte	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain WAFER POSITIONING SYSTEM	in new and useful improvements		
for which an application for a United			
for which an application for a United	Otata a Data atura a sus suite d'ara	A	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of <u>Balmain, New South Wa</u>	les, Australia_herein referred to	
	of <u>Balmain, New South Wa</u>	les, Australia_herein referred to	
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New South Wa 3 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW	les, Australia_herein referred to	
Whereas, <u>SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD</u> "assignee" whose post office address is <u>393</u>	of Balmain, New South Wa 3 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW nterest in the same;	les, Australia_herein referred to 2041, Australiais de	
Whereas, <u>SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD</u> "assignee" whose post office address is <u>393</u> sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and ir	ofBalmain, New South Wa 3 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW nterest in the same; ofonedollars (\$1.00	les, Australia_herein referred to 2041, Australiais de), the receipt whereof is ac these presents do sell, assigr	
Whereas, <u>SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD</u> "assignee" whose post office address is <u>393</u> sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and ir Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum c	of <u>Balmain, New South Wa</u> <u>3 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW</u> nterest in the same; of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> onsideration, I, the applicant, by	les, Australia_herein referred to 2041, Australiais de), the receipt whereof is ac these presents do sell, assigr and all countries in the w	
Whereas, <u>SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD</u> "assignee" whose post office address is <u>393</u> sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and ir Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of knowledged, and other good and valuable co	of <u>Balmain, New South Wa</u> <u>3 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW</u> nterest in the same; of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> onsideration, I, the applicant, by exclusive right to the said inventi	les, Australia_herein referred to 2041, Australiais de), the receipt whereof is ac these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the w on in the United States/and the and all countries in the w	
Whereas, <u>SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD</u> "assignee" whose post office address is <u>393</u> sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and in Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of knowledged, and other good and valuable co and transfer unto said assignee the full and e entire right, title and interest in and to any and	of <u>Balmain, New South Wa</u> <u>B Darling Street, Balmain, NSW</u> Interest in the same; of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> Ionsideration, I, the applicant, by exclusive right to the said invention all Patents which may be granted	les, Australia_herein referred to 2041, Australiais de), the receipt whereof is ac these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the w on in the United States/and th and all countries in the w ed therefor in the United States	
Whereas, <u>SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD</u> "assignee" whose post office address is <u>393</u> sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and ir Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of knowledged, and other good and valuable co and transfer unto said assignee the full and e	of <u>Balmain, New South Wa</u> <u>B Darling Street, Balmain, NSW</u> Interest in the same; of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> Ionsideration, I, the applicant, by exclusive right to the said invention all Patents which may be granted sioner of Patents and Trademan	les, Australia_herein referred to 2041, Australiais de), the receipt whereof is ac- these presents do sell, assign and all countries in the w on in the United States/and the and all countries in the w ed therefor in the United States	

been made.

	Blbelend
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free day of, 20	(Signature)

be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF AP	PLICATION	Docket Number (Optiona MPN058US	al)
Whereas, I,Eric Patrick O'Donnell	393 Darling Str of_Balmain, NSW	eet 2041 Australia, here	after
referred to as applicant, have invented certal WAFER POSITIONING SYSTEM	n new and useful improve		
for which an application for a United Application Number	States Patent was filed on		<u> </u>
for which an application for a United	States Patent was execut	ed on August 6, 2008 , and	ł
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD	of Balmain, New Sou	uth Wales, Australia_herein referre	ed to
"assignee" whose post office address is393	Darling Street, Balmain,	NSW 2041, Australiais	s de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and ir	terest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum o	f_onedollars (\$	1.00), the receipt whereof is	ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable co	nsideration, I, the applica		
and transfer unto said assignee the full and e	xclusive right to the said in	and all countries in th nvention in the United States/and	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and	all Patents which may be	and all countries in th granted therefor in the United Sta	ne worl ates <u>/</u>
I hereby authorize and request the Commiss			
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, titl			
and for the use and behoof of his legal repres			
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same			
been made.		no nua uno accignment ana sulo	
	lay of August	20.09	
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		, 20 <u>08</u> ,	
at,,	C	ell.	
	LOYL	(Signatura)	
State of SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to day of, 20	be his free act and deed t	(Signature) his	
Seal		(Notary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 021412 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 08/19/2008